The District will evaluate the impact of the 
increases prior to determining a material change in circumstances 
has occurred.  Currently, the District has a contract with Republic 
Waste Services (Company).  During the term of this Host Community 
Agreement, the Company shall provide one thousand, two-hundred 
fifty (1,250) tons per day or approximately 357,000 tons per year in 
reserved disposal capacity at the Landfill for solid waste generated 
within the District.  The Reserved Capacity shall be available each 
operating day for the disposal of solid wastes that are generated